## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM521943

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
INVIA PAVEMENT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		10/31/2018	Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INGEVITY SOUTH CAROLINA, LLC		
Street Address:	5255 Virginia Avenue		
City:	North Charleston		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29406		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	85224961	LYNX		
Serial Number:	85333919	AXYS		
Serial Number:	85563013	ONYX		
Serial Number:	85768750	TEGRA		
Serial Number:	85826046	EVOFLEX		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com

**Correspondent Name:** Michelle P. Ciotola Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: Floor 22

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IGVPT0800AUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle P. Ciotola
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle P. Ciotola/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2019

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006636 FRAME: 0417

# Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006636 FRAME: 0418

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, is made the 31st day of October in the year 2018, between INVIA PAVEMENT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company ("Assignor"), with an address at 1540 N. 107th E. Avenue, Tulsa, Oklahoma, 74116, USA, and INGEVITY SOUTH CAROLINA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), with an address at 5255 Virginia Avenue, North Charleston, South Carolina, 29406, USA.

For good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interests in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all registrations and applications therefor, including any renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this assignment or thereafter, including, without limitation, all rights of priority and claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of her successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor agrees promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any other papers which may be necessary or desirable to fully secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Marks and all rights therein in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006636 FRAME: 0419 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, **Assignor and Assignee**, respectively by its duly authorized officer, does hereby set its hand and seal as of this 31<sup>st</sup> day of October, 2018.

INVIA PAVEMENT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Name: Phillip Platt Title: Chief Accounting Officer &	Cantroller
By: Name: John Fortson Title: Chief Financial Officer 8	
and State, personally appeared the above	I MALL MARKET
STATE OF South Carolina, country of Challeston ) ss	
and State, personally appeared the above	ore me, a Notary Public in and for the above County e named, personally known of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for
CHARLOTTE MILLERICK Notary Public, State of South Carolina My Commission Expires 2/10/2026	Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 006636 FRAME: 0420

Schedule A

# Trademark Applications and Registrations

Trademark	Country	APP. No.	Filing Date	Reg No.	Reg Date	TM Status
LYNX	USA	85224961	Jan-24-2011	4154999	Jun-5-2012	Registered
AXYS	Brazil	840059531	Mar-16-2012	840059531	May-5-2015	Registered
AXYS in Chinese Characters	China	10758045	Apr-12-2012	10758045	Aug-21-2013	Registered
AXYS	USA	85333919	May-31-2011	4203305	Sep-4-2012	Registered
ONYX	Brazil	840059515	Mar-16-2012	N/A	N/A	Pending
ONYX in Chinese Characters	China	10758046	Apr-12-2012	10758046	Aug-21-2013	Registered
ONYX	USA	85563013	Mar-7-2012	4221924	Oct-9-2012	Registered
TEGRA	Brazil	840332823	Nov-14-2012	840332823	Sep-8-2015	Registered
TEGRA	China	11693689	Nov-5-2012	N/A	N/A	Pending
TEGRA	USA	85768750	Nov-1-2012	4692833	Feb-24-2015	Registered
EVOFLEX	Brazil	840463731	Mar-26-2013	840463731	Dec-29-2015	Registered
EVOFLEX	China	12307518	Mar-22-2013	12307518	Aug-28-2014	Registered
EVOFLEX	USA	85826046	Jan-17-2013	4526680	May-6-2014	Registered
PAVE	China	3005266	Oct-26-2001	3005266	Feb-21-2003	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 006636 FRAME: 0421

**RECORDED: 05/03/2019**